## ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.12 SECTION XI-A SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32486/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2023 in WPC No. 3620/2015 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**CHANCHALA KANUNGO** 

Respondent(s)

No.160356/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY and IN FILING IA No.160358/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR

Ms. Viyushti Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil) Dy. No. 20784/2022.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo, as of today, with respect to the subject property.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL) DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**